
 

 

 

 

1  Bruce Blair, District Forester  (563) 245‐1891  
    Dave Asche, District Forester   
  500 Gunder Road, Suite C   
  Elkader, IA 52043    
  Bruce.Blair@dnr.iowa.gov 
  Dave.Asche@dnr.iowa.gov 

2  Greg Heidebrink, District Forester  (641) 228‐6611 
  Jason Walker, District Forester   
  621 Beck St.   
  Charles City, IA 50616   
  Greg.Heidebrink@dnr.iowa.gov 
  Jason.Walker@dnr.iowa.gov 

3  Joe Herring, District Forester  (641) 752‐3352 
  2608 S. 2nd St.   
  Marshalltown, IA 50158    
  Joe.Herring@dnr.iowa.gov 

4  Steve Swinconos, District Forester  319‐462‐2768 
  David Bridges, District Forester   
  300 Chamber Drive  
  Anamosa, IA 52205    
  Steven.Swinconos@dnr.iowa.gov   
  David.Bridges@dnr.iowa.gov   

5  Lisa Louck, District Forester  (319) 523‐2216 
  260 Mulberry St. Suite 4    
  Wapello, IA 52653    
  Lisa.Louck@dnr.iowa.gov  

6  Ray Lehn, District Forester   (641) 472‐2370 
  Box 568 – 605 S. 23rd St.   
  Fairfield, IA 52556    
  Ray.Lehn@dnr.iowa.gov 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

7  Jeremy Cochran, District Forester  (641) 774‐8733 
  1111 N. 8th Street    
  Chariton, IA 50049    
  Jeremy.Cochran@dnr.iowa.gov  

8  George Warford, District Forester  (515) 993‐4133 
  1918 Greene St.   
  Adel, IA 50003    
  George.Warford@dnr.iowa.gov  

9  Lindsey Barney, District Forester  (712) 482‐6245 
  Box 189 – 712 S. Hwy 6   
  Oakland, IA 51560    
  Lindsey.Barney@dnr.iowa.gov  

10  Joe Schwartz, District Forester  (712) 546‐5161 
  1100A 12th St. SW   
  LeMars, IA 51031    
  Joe.Schwartz@dnr.iowa.gov  

11  Randy Goerndt, District Forester  (641) 782‐6761 
  500 E. Taylor   
  Creston, IA 50801    
  Randy.Goerndt@dnr.iowa.gov 

12  Mark Vitosh, District Forester  (319) 351‐8886 
         3109 Old Highway 218 South  
  Iowa City, IA 52246    
  Mark.Vitosh@dnr.iowa.gov  

 

District Foresters 

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
FORESTRY BUREAU 



State Forests 
Loess Hills State Forest  (712) 456‐2924 
  Brent Olson CF, Area Forester   Fax (712) 456‐2103 
  206 Polk Street, P.O. Box 158    
  Pisgah, IA 51564        
  Brent.Olson@dnr.iowa.gov  
  Natural Resource Technicians  Chase Durfee 
    Dennis Stoner 
 
     
Shimek State Forest  (319) 878‐3811 
  John Byrd, Area Forester    
  33653 Route J56    
  Farmington, IA  52626    
  John.Byrd@dnr.iowa.gov  
  Natural Resource Technicians  Ben Hassman 
    Christina Holtkamp 
    Barry Smith 
     
Stephens State Forest  (641) 774‐4559 
  Jessica Flatt, Area Forester    Fax (641) 774‐8089 

  1111 North 8th St.    

  Chariton, IA 50049    
  Jessica.Flatt@dnr.iowa.gov  
  Natural Resource Technicians  Andy Farrell 
    Tom Walkup 
  
     
Yellow River State Forest  (563) 586‐2254 
  Robert Honeywell, Area Forester    
  729 State Forest Road     
  Harpers Ferry, IA  52146                
  Robert.Honeywell@dnr.iowa.gov 

  Sawmill 
(563) 586‐2411   

Fax (563) 586‐2090 
 

  Natural Resource Technicians  Stewart Farnum 
    Terry Hennessy 
     Ty Thomas 
     
State Forests Section Chief                     (515) 281‐5441 
  Jeff Goerndt  Fax (515) 281‐6794 
  Iowa Department of Natural Resources                             

  502 E. 9th St.                                      

  Des Moines, IA 50319‐0034    
  Jeff.Goerndt@dnr.iowa.gov   
     

Urban Forestry 
Urban Forester  (515) 281‐5600 
  Emma Bruemmer   
  Emma.Bruemmer@dnr.iowa.gov  
     
Operation ReLeaf/Trees For Kids Coordinator  
  Laura Wagner  (515) 281‐6749 
  laura.wagner@dnr.iowa.gov 
     
Plant Some Shade/FIA Coordinator         (515) 242‐6892 
  Matt Brewer   
  Matt.Brewer@dnr.iowa.gov 

 

State Nursery 
State Forest Nursery ‐ Ames  (515) 233‐1161 
  2404 South Duff Ave.   (800) 865‐2477 
  Ames, IA 50010‐8093   Fax (515) 233‐1131 
  Fall Color Hot Line (515) 233‐4110 
Nursery Secretary  (515) 233‐1161 
  Kandy Weigel   
  Kandy.Weigel@dnr.iowa.gov    
     
Forestry Supervisor  (515) 281‐4924  
  Aaron Lumley   
  Aaron.Lumley@dnr.iowa.gov  
     
Nursery Forester  (515) 233‐2357 
  Aaron Wright   
  Aaron.Wright@dnr.iowa.gov 
  Natural Resource Technicians  Kevin Barker 
    Evan Miller 
    John Vetter 
     

Fire Program 
Fire Supervisor  (515) 233‐8067 Ext. 1 
  Gail Kantak 
  Gail.Kantak@dnr.iowa.gov  Fax (515) 233‐1131 
     
Fire Specialist  (515) 233‐8067 Ext. 2 
  Ryan Schlater   
  Ryan.Schlater@dnr.iowa.gov  
     

Federal Excess Equipment/Fire Specialist  
  Karl Harris                                           (515) 233‐8067 Ext. 3
  Karl.Harris@dnr.iowa.gov  
     

Central Office 
Forestry Bureau Chief  (515) 242‐6898 
  Paul Tauke  Fax (515) 281‐6794 
  Iowa Department of Natural Resources  
  502 E. 9th Street    
  Des Moines, IA 50319‐0034            
  Paul.Tauke@dnr.iowa.gov 
     
Special Projects Forester  (515) 242‐5966 
  Aron Flickinger   
  Aron.Flickinger@dnr.iowa.gov 
     
Forest Health Program Leader  (515) 281‐4915 
  Tivon Feeley    
  Tivon.Feeley@dnr.iowa.gov  
     
AmeriCorps  (515) 281‐8392 
  Shane Donegan   
  Shane.Donegan@dnr.iowa.gov    
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